

## Test Verification of Conformity

## Verification Number: 102452444CRT-002TVOC

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample<s> of the below product have been found to comply with the requirements of the referenced specification<s>/standard<s> at the time the tests were carried out. This verification is part of the full test report<s> and should be read in conjunction with it <them>. This verification replaces previous verification number 102452444CRT-002TVOC dated: 24 February 2016.

Applicant Name & Address: ADB Safegate Americas, LLC

> 977 Gahanna Parkway Columbus, OH 43230

**Product Description:** Elevated Taxiway LED Edge Light - Blue

Ratings & Principle 6.6A, Single Blue LED, blue glass lens

Characteristics:

Models/Type References: ETES-1X1X

**Brand Names: RELIANCE Taxiway Edge elevated** 

Specification<s>/Standards: Australian Government, Civil Aviation Safety Authority, Manual of

Standards Part 139 Ver. 1.14: January 2017

Photometric - Section 9.13.15 Chromaticity - Section 9.2.2

Design requirements - Section 9.1.12.1 (height and frangibility),

9.1.12.5 (housing color)

Intensity Control – Section 9.1.14.6

**Verification Issuing Office Name** 

& Address:

Intertek - Cortland, NY

Test Report Number(s): 113A0793; 102332620CRT-001; 102724121CRT-001; 102020565CRT-001

Additional information in Appendix.

Signature

Name: Jeremy N. Downs, P.E. **Position: Staff Engineer** 

Date: 15 April 2020

and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.



## **APPENDIX: Test Verification of Conformity**

This is an Appendix to Test Verification of Conformity Number: 102452444CRT-002TVOC

**ETES Product Photo:** 



**Revisions:** 

15 April 2020 - Changed client name, and brand name from ADB Elevated Taxiway Edge Light to RELIANCE Taxiway Edge elevated

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.